MF-RX/72 Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
LEA
D FR
EE
*RoH

Post-Trip
Resistance
Max. Time
to Trip
Tripped
Power
Dissipation
Agency
Recognition
at 23 °C at 23 °C
Ohms
at 23 °C
Ohms at 23 °C at 23 °C
Watts cUL TÜV
Volts Amps Amps Min. Max. Max. Amps Seconds Typ. E174545 R50366745
MF-RX020/72 72 40 0.20 0.40 1.50 2.84 4.40   1.00 2.2 0.40 3 3
MF-RX025/72 72 40 0.25 0.50 1.00 1.95 3.00   1.25 2.5 0.45 3 3
MF-RX030/72 72 40 0.30 0.60 0.76 1.36 2.10   1.50 3.0 0.50 3 3
MF-RX040/72 72 40 0.40 0.80 0.52 0.86 1.29   2.00 3.9 0.55 3 3
MF-RX050/72 72 40 0.50 1.00 0.41 0.77 1.17   2.50 4.0 0.75 3 3
MF-RX065/72 72 40 0.65 1.30 0.27 0.48 0.72   3.25 5.3 0.90 3 3
MF-RX075/72 72 40 0.75 1.50 0.18 0.40 0.60   3.75 6.3 0.90 3 3
MF-RX090/72 72 40 0.90 1.80 0.14 0.31 0.47   4.50 7.2 1.00 3 3
MF-RX110/72 72 40 1.10 2.20 0.15 0.25 0.38   5.50 8.2 1.50 3 3
MF-RX135/72 72 40 1.35 2.70 0.12 0.19 0.30   6.75 9.6 1.70 3 3
MF-RX160/72 72 40 1.60 3.20 0.09 0.14 0.22   8.00 11.4 1.90 3 3
MF-RX185/72 72 40 1.85 3.70 0.08 0.12 0.19   9.25 12.6 2.10 3 3
MF-RX250/72 72 40 2.50 5.00 0.05 0.08 0.13 12.50 15.6 2.50 3 3
MF-RX300/72 72 40 3.00 6.00 0.04 0.06 0.10 15.00 19.8 2.80 3 3
MF-RX375/72 72 40 3.75 7.50 0.03 0.05 0.08 18.75 24.0 3.20 3 3
*	 RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
**	Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl)
content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific

PackMF-RX110/72 ~ MF-RX160/72 1000
MF-RX185/72 ~ MF-RX375/72 500
How to Order
	 MF - RX  110/72 - 2 - 14
Multifuse®
Product
Designator
Series
    RX =	  Radial Leaded
	  Component
Hold Current, Ihold
    020-375 (0.20 A - 3.75 A)
Maximum Voltage, Vmax
    72 (72 Volts)
Packaging Options
     - 0 =	 Bulk Packaging
     - 2 =	 Tape and Reel*
  - AP =	 Ammo-Pak*
Part Number Suffix Option
	 - 14 =	 Kinked Leads in Place of
		  Standard Straight Leads
	 - 17 =	 Straight Leads in Place of
		  Standard Kinked Leads
*Packaged per EIA-468
	 MF-RX/72 Series Tape and Reel Specifications
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Devices taped using EIA-468/IEC 60286-2 standards. See table below and figures for details.
Dimension Description
IEC
Mark
EIA
Mark Dimensions Tolerance
Carrier tape width W W 18
(.709)
+1.0/-0.5
(+.039/-.020)
Hold down tape width W0 W0
5
(.197) min.
Hold down tape No protrusion
Adhesive tape position W2 W2
3
(.118) max.
Sprocket hole position W1 W1
9
(.354)
+0.75/-0.5
(+.030/-.020)
Sprocket hole diameter D0 D0
4
(.157)
±0.2
(±.0078)
Height to seating plane (straight lead) H H 18 ~ 20
(.709 ~ .787)
Height to seating plane (formed lead) H0 H0
16
(.630)
±0.5
(±.020)
Overall height above abscissa H1 H1
38.5
(1.516) max.
Cutout length L 11
(.433) max.
Sprocket hole pitch: MF-RX020/72 ~ MF-RX185/72 P0 P0
12.7
(.500)
±0.3
(±.012)
Sprocket hole pitch: MF-RX250/72 ~ MF-RX375/72 P0 P0